



DPT-18

2026:BHC-AUG:13871-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Mr. V. M. Kagne, Mrs. S. S. Joshi, Mr. K. N. Lokhande,
Smt. M.L. Sangit, Smt. R R. Tandale, Smt. U. S. Bhosle, AGPs for the
State

.....

CORAM : **MANISH PITALE &**
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : **18th August, 2025**

ORDER:

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to
the dates mentioned against them :-

Matters	Date
115 WRIT PETITION NO. 6597 OF 2013 116 WRIT PETITION NO. 2082 OF 2017 117 WRIT PETITION NO. 2177 OF 2017 118 WRIT PETITION NO. 12201 OF 2017 119 WRIT PETITION NO. 4327 OF 2019 120 WRIT PETITION NO. 7572 OF 2019 121 WRIT PETITION NO. 7577 OF 2019 122 WRIT PETITION NO. 13796 OF 2019 123 WRIT PETITION NO. 4102 OF 2021 124 WRIT PETITION NO. 8180 OF 2021	09.10.2025 In the urgent admission category
125 WRIT PETITION NO. 11309 OF 2021 126 WRIT PETITION NO. 11384 OF 2021 127 WRIT PETITION NO. 11734 OF 2021 128 WRIT PETITION NO. 12947 OF 2021 129 WRIT PETITION NO. 13428 OF 2021 130 WRIT PETITION NO. 14172 OF 2021 131 WRIT PETITION NO. 622 OF 2023 132 WRIT PETITION NO. 646 OF 2023 133 WRIT PETITION NO. 743 OF 2023 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 865 OF 2023	10.10.2025 In the urgent admission category



135 WRIT PETITION NO. 1550 OF 2023 136 WRIT PETITION NO. 1610 OF 2023 137 WRIT PETITION NO. 5447 OF 2023 138 WRIT PETITION NO. 5687 OF 2023 139 WRIT PETITION NO. 5734 OF 2023 140 WRIT PETITION NO. 6062 OF 2023 141 WRIT PETITION NO. 6067 OF 2023 142 WRIT PETITION NO. 6437 OF 2023 143 WRIT PETITION NO. 6486 OF 2023 144 WRIT PETITION NO. 6545 OF 2023	13.10.2025 In the urgent admission category
145 WRIT PETITION NO. 6943 OF 2023 146 WRIT PETITION NO. 7146 OF 2023 147 WRIT PETITION NO. 7210 OF 2023 148 WRIT PETITION NO. 8751 OF 2023 149 WRIT PETITION NO. 8919 OF 2023 150 WRIT PETITION NO. 8926 OF 2023 151 WRIT PETITION NO. 8970 OF 2023 152 WRIT PETITION NO. 8972 OF 2023 153 WRIT PETITION NO. 8974 OF 2023 154 WRIT PETITION NO. 9359 OF 2023	14.10.2025 In the urgent admission category
155 WRIT PETITION NO. 9457 OF 2023 156 WRIT PETITION NO. 9580 OF 2023 157 WRIT PETITION NO. 10284 OF 2023 158 WRIT PETITION NO. 11731 OF 2023 159 WRIT PETITION NO. 11896 OF 2023 160 WRIT PETITION NO. 13330 OF 2023 161 WRIT PETITION NO. 13341 OF 2023 162 WRIT PETITION NO. 13353 OF 2023 163 WRIT PETITION NO. 13430 OF 2023 164 WRIT PETITION NO. 13490 OF 2023	15.10.2025 In the urgent admission category
165 WRIT PETITION NO. 13504 OF 2023 166 WRIT PETITION NO. 13562 OF 2023 167 WRIT PETITION NO. 14383 OF 2023 168 WRIT PETITION NO. 14565 OF 2023 169 WRIT PETITION NO. 14858 OF 2023 170 WRIT PETITION NO. 15098 OF 2023 171 WRIT PETITION NO. 15115 OF 2023 172 WRIT PETITION NO. 15125 OF 2023 173 WRIT PETITION NO. 15390 OF 2023 174 WRIT PETITION NO. 15434 OF 2023	16.10.2025 In the urgent admission category



175 WRIT PETITION NO. 15523 OF 2023 176 WRIT PETITION NO. 15577 OF 2023 177 WRIT PETITION NO. 15583 OF 2023 178 WRIT PETITION NO. 30 OF 2025 179 WRIT PETITION NO. 73 OF 2025 180 WRIT PETITION NO. 1910 OF 2025 181 WRIT PETITION NO. 2716 OF 2025 182 WRIT PETITION NO. 3257 OF 2025 183 WRIT PETITION NO. 3354 OF 2025 184 WRIT PETITION NO. 3440 OF 2025 188 WRIT PETITION NO. 7988 OF 2025 189 WRIT PETITION NO. 7989 OF 2025	17.10.2025 In the urgent admission category
190 WRIT PETITION NO. 2334 OF 2017 191 WRIT PETITION NO. 2648 OF 2017 193 WRIT PETITION NO. 2092 OF 2019 194 WRIT PETITION NO. 5883 OF 2019 195 WRIT PETITION NO. 6335 OF 2019 198 WRIT PETITION NO. 4380 OF 2021 199 WRIT PETITION NO. 10069 OF 2021 200 WRIT PETITION NO. 835 OF 2023 201 WRIT PETITION NO. 2818 OF 2023 202 WRIT PETITION NO. 8935 OF 2023	03.11.2025 In the due admission category
203 WRIT PETITION NO. 9921 OF 2023 204 WRIT PETITION NO. 10636 OF 2023 205 WRIT PETITION NO. 534 OF 2025 206 WRIT PETITION NO. 535 OF 2025 207 WRIT PETITION NO. 2692 OF 2025 208 WRIT PETITION NO. 2891 OF 2025 209 WRIT PETITION NO. 2899 OF 2025 210 WRIT PETITION NO. 3034 OF 2025 211 WRIT PETITION NO. 3300 OF 2025 212 WRIT PETITION NO. 3423 OF 2025	04.11.2025 In the due admission category
213 WRIT PETITION NO. 3431 OF 2025 214 WRIT PETITION NO. 3433 OF 2025 215 WRIT PETITION NO. 3436 OF 2025 216 WRIT PETITION NO. 3437 OF 2025 217 WRIT PETITION NO. 3441 OF 2025 218 WRIT PETITION NO. 3618 OF 2025 219 WRIT PETITION NO. 3731 OF 2025 220 WRIT PETITION NO. 4619 OF 2025 221 WRIT PETITION NO. 4643 OF 2025 222 WRIT PETITION NO. 4836 OF 2025	06.11.2025 In the due admission category



223 WRIT PETITION NO. 4851 OF 2025 224 WRIT PETITION NO. 5470 OF 2025 225 WRIT PETITION NO. 5472 OF 2025 226 WRIT PETITION NO. 5478 OF 2025 227 WRIT PETITION NO. 5489 OF 2025 228 WRIT PETITION NO. 5492 OF 2025 229 WRIT PETITION NO. 5494 OF 2025 230 WRIT PETITION NO. 5500 OF 2025 231 WRIT PETITION NO. 5504 OF 2025 232 WRIT PETITION NO. 5509 OF 2025	07.11.2025 In the due admission category
233 WRIT PETITION NO. 5511 OF 2025 234 WRIT PETITION NO. 5533 OF 2025 235 WRIT PETITION NO. 5545 OF 2025 236 WRIT PETITION NO. 5564 OF 2025 237 WRIT PETITION NO. 5576 OF 2025 238 WRIT PETITION NO. 5578 OF 2025 239 WRIT PETITION NO. 5579 OF 2025 240 WRIT PETITION NO. 5606 OF 2025 241 WRIT PETITION NO. 5612 OF 2025 242 WRIT PETITION NO. 5654 OF 2025	10.11.2025 In the due admission category
243 WRIT PETITION NO. 5828 OF 2025 244 WRIT PETITION NO. 6079 OF 2025 245 WRIT PETITION NO. 6413 OF 2025 246 WRIT PETITION NO. 6768 OF 2025 247 WRIT PETITION NO. 6859 OF 2025 248 WRIT PETITION NO. 8668 OF 2025 250 WRIT PETITION NO. 8785 OF 2025	11.11.2025 In the due admission category
251 WRIT PETITION NO. 127 OF 2013 252 WRIT PETITION NO. 7810 OF 2017 253 WRIT PETITION NO. 12900 OF 2017 255 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 413 OF 2023 IN PIL/63/2021 256 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2025 IN PIL/50/2023 258 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2479 OF 2025 IN WPST/11053/2021 259 C.A.NO. 3096 OF 2025 IN RA/9/2016 260 C.A.NO. 5686 OF 2025 IN WP/1225/2017 261 C.A.NO. 6605 OF 2025 IN WP/6128/2025 262 C.A.NO. 6737 OF 2025 IN RAST/26394/20222 63 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7306 OF 2025 IN WP/3319/2025 264 PIL (STAMP) NO. 30278 OF 2024 265 WRIT PETITION NO. 7950 OF 2025 266 WRIT PETITION NO. 4946 OF 2019	19.09.2025 Due Orders Category



2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed one week before the next date.

3 The affidavit in reply/ rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before the next date.

4. Subject to the compliance of the above, interim orders, if any passed earlier, would continue, until the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

JPChavan