



2026:BHC-AUG:13871-DB

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

49 WRIT PETITION NO. 12201 OF 2017

VASANTRAO NAIK BAHUUDDESHIYA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Ghute Patil Kishor J.
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4/State : Smt. K. B. Bharaswadkar

...

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12867 OF 2023
IN WP/12201/2017

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT,
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.J.

DATE : 27.01.2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned AGP to file reply in Civil Application No.12867/2023 within three weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 18.02.2026.
3. Parties are informed that as far as possible the petition will be taken up for final disposal on the said date.
4. Copy of reply be given to the petitioner well in advance.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR)
JUDGE

shp/-

(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE