



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12201 OF 2017

Vasantrao Naik Bahuuddeshiya Shikshan
Prasarak Mandal Through Its Secretary
And Another

.. Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.. Respondents

Mr. Kishor J. Ghute Patil, Advocate for Petitioners.
Ms. Kalpalata Patil-Bharaswadkar, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1
to 4.

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12867 OF 2023
IN WP/12201/2017**

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 18th FEBRUARY, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. The learned Addl.G.P. informs that, an affidavit is ready. The same be filed in the office.
2. Stand over to 04.03.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)