



2026:BHC-AUG:13871-DB

* 1 *

14ca12867o23

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12867 OF 2023
IN WP/12201/2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12201 OF 2017

VASANTRAO NAIK BAHUUDDESHIYA SHIKSHAN
PRASARAK MANDAL THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Shri Ghute Patil Kishor J., Advocate for the Applicants.
Dr. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, AGP for the Respondents/
State.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
&
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 04 March 2026

P. C. :-

1. After arguing for some time, the learned advocate for the petitioner seeks some time to file the rejoinder in view of the reply filed by the Government in the Civil Application.
2. Stand over to 18.03.2026.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.) (KISHORE C. SANT, J.)